June Lake Coalition Description Draft 5-01-06

Purpose

The June Lake Coalition is a group of diverse stakeholders who will work closely with each other and related specialists to find a way to balance economic viability and protection of our natural environment in a way that reflects our history and sets the stage for our children to be able to thrive here. The consensus seeking Coalition will negotiate among themselves to identify mutually beneficial planning solutions for June Lake and will develop specific recommendations for the Mono County Board of Supervisors.

Decision-Makers

Mono County Board of Supervisors will make final planning decisions using recommendations provided by the June Lake Coalition.

Rountable Participants:

The Coalition is initially comprised of representatives from the following interests:

USFS

Molly Brown (760) 924-5553 mbrown01@fs.fed.us

Mono County

Dan Lyster (760) 924-1705 dlyster@mono.ca.gov

Mono County

Dave Wilbrecht 760/924-1703 dwilbrecht@mono.ca.gov

Mono County

Vikki Bauer (760) 914-2233 vbauer@mono.ca.gov

Mammoth Mountain Ski Area

Peter Denniston 760/934-2571 pdenniston@mammoth-mtn.com

June Mountain

Carl Williams 760/648-7733 cwilliams@mammoth-mtn.com

June Lake PUD

Mindy Pohleman (760) 648-7778 pudgm@qnet.com

June Lake Fire District

Mike Bauer (760) 914-0734 mikey@gulllakelode.com

June Lake Economic Development Corp.

Connie Black (760) 648-7004 rcdblegl@gnet.com

June Lake Chamber of Commerce

John Logue 760/648-7648 earniestackle@aol.com

June Lake Citizens Advisory Committee

Danny Roberts 760/648-8512 dan@eastsierra.net

June Lake Advocates

Al Heinrichs (760) 648-1914 HeinrichsFour@aol.com

June Lake Advocates

Ron Gilson 760/648-9134 rgilson@stanford.edu

Intrawest

Scott Schoenfeld (775) 332-1247 sschoenfeld@intrawest.com

Meeting Formats

Meeting will be open to public. The public will function as observers. Process may require the development of topic-specific Subcommittees to focus on key topics (if necessary).

Decision-Making

The Coalition will strive for consensus on its recommendations.

Meeting Frequency

Approximately every 2 weeks.

Meeting Locations

Will be determined by the parties.

Coordination Support

The County Board of Supervisors will be responsible for coordinating the Coaltion.